

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5214 OF 2003

SHARIF KHAN (DEAD) BY LRS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAMVATI & ORS. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Mr. Pramod Swarup, learned senior counsel for the appellants, prays for withdrawal of the Civil Appeal as the appellants intend to prosecute appropriate remedy for redressal of their grievance in accordance with law.

2. Civil Appeal is dismissed as not pressed.

.....J.
(R.M. LODHA)

NEW DELHI;J.
OCTOBER 11, 2012 (ANIL R. DAVE)

ITEM NO.108 COURT NO.6 SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5214 OF 2003

SHARIF KHAN (DEAD) BY LRS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAMVATI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 11/10/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pramod Swarup, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ameet Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mukul Singh, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Rr-Ex-Parte

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Civil Appeal is dismissed as not pressed in terms of the
signed order.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

| |(Renu Diwan)
| |Court Master

|

(signed order is placed on the file)